
- BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION OF UTAH - 
 

 
In the Matter of Mr. Michael Moyal and the 
Master Meter System at the Millstream 
Motel 

  
DOCKET NO. 16-2593-01 

 
ORDER GRANTING MOTION TO 

SUSPEND SCHEDULE 
 

 
ISSUED: November 22, 2016 

 
 On November 22, 2016, the Division of Public Utilities ("Division") filed a motion to 

suspend the schedule in this docket and for expedited consideration ("Motion"), representing the 

Division and Mr. Moyal had reached a settlement in principle. The Division further represents it 

has Mr. Moyal’s authorization to communicate his support of the motion. No other parties to the 

docket exist. Having reviewed the Motion and good cause appearing, the Commission grants the 

Motion and suspends the deadlines outlined in its Scheduling Order dated October 25, 2016, 

including but not limited to Mr. Moyal’s obligation to file a response no later than November 23, 

2016. 

DATED at Salt Lake City, Utah, November 22, 2016. 
 
 

/s/ Gary L. Widerburg 
Commission Secretary 
DW#290401 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

 I CERTIFY that on November 22, 2016, a true and correct copy of the foregoing was 
served upon the following as indicated below: 
    
By Electronic-Mail: 
 
Mr. Michael Moyal (memoyal@gmail.com) 
 
Patricia Schmid (pschmid@utah.gov) 
Justin Jetter (jjetter@utah.gov) 
Rex Olsen (rolsen@utah.gov) 
Robert Moore (rmoore@utah.gov) 
Utah Attorney General’s Office 
 
Erika Tedder (etedder@utah.gov) 
Division of Public Utilities 
 
By Hand-Delivery: 
 
Office of Consumer Services 
160 East 300 South, 2nd Floor 
Salt Lake City, Utah 84111 
 
        ______________________________ 
        Administrative Assistant 
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